
Table 5 - Areas in Multiple States
                             
* Unit is in two or more States
+ Special Area that is part of a proclaimed National Forest

Unit
Name

   State NFS Acreage Other Acreage Total Acreage

Apache National Forest*
Arizona 1,195,329 28,317 1,223,646
New Mexico 610,056 36,009 646,065

Apache National Forest* Totals 1,805,385 64,326 1,869,711

Ashley National Forest*
Utah 1,282,445 14,264 1,296,709
Wyoming 96,028 8,516 104,545

Ashley National Forest* Totals 1,378,474 22,780 1,401,254

Bitterroot National Forest*
Idaho 467,536 243 467,778
Montana 1,127,122 69,552 1,196,674

Bitterroot National Forest* Totals 1,594,657 69,795 1,664,452

Black Hills National Forest*
South Dakota 1,075,041 259,811 1,334,852
Wyoming 175,990 26,635 202,625

Black Hills National Forest* Totals 1,251,031 286,446 1,537,478

Black Kettle National Grassland*
Oklahoma 30,688 1,839 32,526
Texas 577 0 577

Black Kettle National Grassland* Totals 31,264 1,839 33,103

Cache National Forest*
Idaho 263,738 479 264,216
Utah 436,739 516,988 953,727

Cache National Forest* Totals 700,476 517,467 1,217,943

Caddo National Grassland*
Oklahoma 0 4 4
Texas 17,673 50,803 68,476

Caddo National Grassland* Totals 17,673 50,807 68,480

Caribou National Forest*
Idaho 971,046 94,668 1,065,714
Utah 7,095 1,970 9,065
Wyoming 7,840 1,829 9,669

Caribou National Forest* Totals 985,980 98,467 1,084,447

Cherokee National Forest*
North Carolina 328 0 328
Tennessee 660,330 566,713 1,227,043

Cherokee National Forest* Totals 660,658 566,713 1,227,371
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Coronado National Forest*
Arizona 1,651,802 61,874 1,713,676
New Mexico 68,127 2,941 71,067

Coronado National Forest* Totals 1,719,928 64,815 1,784,743

Custer National Forest*
Montana 1,115,752 88,105 1,203,856
South Dakota 73,887 4,302 78,189

Custer National Forest* Totals 1,189,639 92,406 1,282,045

Eldorado National Forest*
California 703,162 190,489 893,651
Nevada 56 0 56

Eldorado National Forest* Totals 703,218 190,489 893,707

George Washington National Forest*
Virginia 961,126 678,029 1,639,154
West Virginia 106,218 51,789 158,007

George Washington National Forest* Totals 1,067,344 729,817 1,797,161

Inyo National Forest*
California 1,842,195 108,744 1,950,939
Nevada 113,705 4,887 118,591

Inyo National Forest* Totals 1,955,900 113,631 2,069,531

Jefferson National Forest*
Kentucky 878 53,713 54,590
Virginia 712,353 864,615 1,576,968
West Virginia 19,354 11,564 30,918

Jefferson National Forest* Totals 732,585 929,892 1,662,477

Kaniksu National Forest*
Idaho 902,705 213,027 1,115,732
Montana 457,175 35,630 492,805
Washington 267,386 115,142 382,528

Kaniksu National Forest* Totals 1,627,266 363,798 1,991,064

Klamath National Forest*
California 1,647,749 200,369 1,848,118
Oregon 26,809 231 27,040

Klamath National Forest* Totals 1,674,558 200,601 1,875,158

Kootenai National Forest*
Idaho 46,624 20 46,644
Montana 1,763,674 343,253 2,106,927

Kootenai National Forest* Totals 1,810,298 343,273 2,153,571
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Land Between the Lakes Other*
Kentucky 107,562 39 107,601
Tennessee 63,680 0 63,680

Land Between the Lakes Other* Totals 171,241 39 171,281

Manti-La Sal National Forest*
Colorado 27,051 41 27,092
Utah 1,243,030 67,544 1,310,573

Manti-La Sal National Forest* Totals 1,270,080 67,585 1,337,666

Ouachita National Forest*
Arkansas 1,430,603 583,607 2,014,210
Oklahoma 353,273 356,931 710,204

Ouachita National Forest* Totals 1,783,876 940,538 2,724,414

Rita Blanca National Grassland*
Oklahoma 15,655 241 15,896
Texas 77,366 866 78,231

Rita Blanca National Grassland* Totals 93,020 1,107 94,127

Rogue River National Forest*
California 51,948 6,309 58,257
Oregon 577,493 50,122 627,615

Rogue River National Forest* Totals 629,441 56,431 685,872

Sawtooth National Forest*
Idaho 1,731,205 69,371 1,800,576
Utah 71,845 20,318 92,164

Sawtooth National Forest* Totals 1,803,051 89,689 1,892,739

Siskiyou National Forest*
California 31,543 5,923 37,466
Oregon 1,058,445 66,174 1,124,619

Siskiyou National Forest* Totals 1,089,987 72,097 1,162,084

Targhee National Forest*
Idaho 1,308,944 48,944 1,357,888
Wyoming 331,428 2,197 333,626

Targhee National Forest* Totals 1,640,372 51,141 1,691,514

Toiyabe National Forest*
California 645,859 47,738 693,596
Nevada 3,245,269 297,959 3,543,228

Toiyabe National Forest* Totals 3,891,127 345,697 4,236,824

Umatilla National Forest*
Oregon 1,095,507 97,366 1,192,872
Washington 311,020 8,020 319,040

Umatilla National Forest* Totals 1,406,527 105,386 1,511,913
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Wallowa National Forest*
Idaho 4,660 0 4,660
Oregon 994,601 70,450 1,065,051

Wallowa National Forest* Totals 999,261 70,450 1,069,711

Wasatch National Forest*
Utah 876,622 148,811 1,025,433
Wyoming 37,706 9,906 47,612

Wasatch National Forest* Totals 914,328 158,718 1,073,046

White Mountain National Forest*
Maine 42,511 10,673 53,184
New Hampshire 724,698 91,875 816,573

White Mountain National Forest* Totals 767,209 102,549 869,758

White Mountain Purchase Unit*
Maine 7,675 21,799 29,474
New Hampshire 29,312 5,520 34,831

White Mountain Purchase Unit* Totals 36,987 27,319 64,306
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